RESOLUTION 2026-02
RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND TOWN COUNCIL
TOWN OF SHARPSBURG
ADOPTION OF THE TOWN’S FISCAL YEAR 2026 BUDGETS
WHEREAS, the Mayor ofthe Town of Sharpsburg has prepared and submitted to the Town Council a
General Fund budget, SPLOST 2029 budget, SPLOST 2025 budget, and FLOST 2026 budget with all
four budgets pertaining to Fiscal Year 2026 beginning on January 1, 2026 and ending on December 31
2024;and

Paid:
January 2026 CivicPlus Complete
Codification
Project
Refer to Minutes:
June 3, 2024
$2,595.00
Total to be Paid: $2,595.00
SPLOST 2019
2026 BUDGET
SUMMARY:
SPLOST 2019 Income stopped being collected on December 31, 2024.  Apart from monthly interest
payments, there is no other revenue anticipated for this account.
In 2025, Council authorized several expenditures from this account.  Currently, all authorized expenses
have been except for payments to Coweta County as approved in July 2025.
Approximate Revenue to be Received: $96.00
Total Allocated (Yet to be Spent) $3,991
Total Expenses $3,991
Budget for SPLOST 2019 -3,895
Anticipated Bank Balance End of Year 2026: $176,289
REVENUE:
Date Received: Payor: Purpose: Notes: Amount
Received:
Monthly Bank OZK Interest Earned Received Monthly $96.00
Anticipated
Revenue:
$96.00
REMAINING ALLOCATED (ASSIGNED FUNDS) FUNDS:
Date to be Paid: Vendor Purpose: Notes: Amount to be
Paid:
2026 Coweta County Road Repair Ref to Minutes:
July 14 ,2025
$3,991
Aggregate
Allocated:
$3,991
SPLOST 2025
2026 BUDGET
SUMMARY:
SPLOST 2025 Income started being collected on January 1, 2025
Currently, Council has not authorized any expenditures from the SPLOST 2025 Account.
Approximate Revenue to be Received:
Interest Earned:
$100,500
$34
Potential Projects (Parking Lot)
Total Allocated (Yet to be Spent)
$20,000
$0
Total Expenses $20,000
Budget for SPLOST 2025 $80,534
Anticipated Bank Balance End of Year 2026: $184,085
FLOST 2026
2026 BUDGET
SUMMARY:
FLOST 2026 was approved by Coweta voters in November 2025 and will continue for five years. Coweta